Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 3

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name (026111114Y Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1 1894 DR Rhode Island  WEST WARWICK (TOWN OF) Kent G - Recreational or Other $29,435.85 03/07/2013
1 1995 DR Vermont DUXBURY (TOWN OF) Washington C - Roads & Bridges $34,470.83 03/07/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut BOLTON (TOWN OF) Tolland A - Debris Removal $26,679.06 03/07/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut BOLTON (TOWN OF) Tolland B - Protective Measures $8,727.77 03/07/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut BOLTON (TOWN OF) Tolland E - Public Buildings $750.00 03/07/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut BOROUGH OF NAUGATUCK New Haven B - Protective Measures $34,847.54 03/07/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut BRANFORD (TOWN OF) New Haven B - Protective Measures $18,022.22 03/07/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut DURHAM (TOWN OF) Middlesex B - Protective Measures $5,445.92 03/07/2013
1 4087 DR Connecticut NICHOLS FIRE DISTRICT Fairfield B - Protective Measures $6,136.91 03/07/2013

TOLLAND COUNTY MUTUAL AID
1 4087 DR Connecticut FIRESERVICE, INC. Tolland B - Protective Measures $3,266.52 03/07/2013



Page 2 of 3

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4087

4025

4025

4090

4090

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

4084

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Connecticut

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Delaware

Delaware

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

WESTBROOK (TOWN OF)

LONDON GROVE (TOWNSHIP OF)

PA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY

NEWARK

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

BAY (COUNTY)

DELRAY BEACH

MARTIN (COUNTY)

PALM BEACH (COUNTY)

PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST

PORT SAINT LUCIE

PORT SAINT LUCIE

Middlesex
Chester
Statewide
New Castle
Statewide
Bay

Palm
Beach
Martin

Palm
Beach

Palm
Beach

St. Lucie

St. Lucie

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

Z - State Management

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

G - Recreational or Other

G - Recreational or Other

G - Recreational or Other

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

$90,481.19

$199,509.92

$592,425.00

$1,540.93

$111,839.71

$13,617.29

$8,066.01

$13,500.00

$23,623.16

$107,137.53

$12,460.69

$5,039.67

03/07/2013

03/07/2013

03/07/2013

03/07/2013

03/07/2013

03/07/2013

03/07/2013

03/07/2013

03/07/2013

03/07/2013

03/07/2013

03/07/2013



Page 3 of 3

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

D - Water Control

4 4084 DR Florida PORT SAINT LUCIE St. Lucie Facilities $1,999.57 03/07/2013
4 4084 DR Florida PORT SAINT LUCIE St. Lucie E - Public Buildings $8.61 03/07/2013
4 4084 DR Florida ST. LUCIE (COUNTY) St. Lucie E - Public Buildings $2,642.42 03/07/2013
Palm D - Water Control
4 4084 DR Florida WELLINGTON Beach Facilities $4,054.16 03/07/2013
CLARK-SHAWNEE LOCAL BD. OF
5 4077 DR Ohio EDUCATION Clark G - Recreational or Other $750.00 03/07/2013

5 4077 DR Ohio DUBLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT Franklin E - Public Buildings $243.44 03/07/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work

