

### **Public Assistance Grant Awards**

Page 1 of 3

\*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

\*\*FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
Region	Number	Type	Otate	Applicant Hame	County	Damage Gategory Gode	r ederal Offare Obligated	Obligated
1	1894	DR	Rhode Island	WEST WARWICK (TOWN OF)	Kent	G - Recreational or Other	\$29,435.85	03/07/2013
1	1995	DR	Vermont	DUXBURY (TOWN OF)	Washington	C - Roads & Bridges	\$34,470.83	03/07/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	BOLTON (TOWN OF)	Tolland	A - Debris Removal	\$26,679.06	03/07/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	BOLTON (TOWN OF)	Tolland	B - Protective Measures	\$8,727.77	03/07/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	BOLTON (TOWN OF)	Tolland	E - Public Buildings	\$750.00	03/07/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	BOROUGH OF NAUGATUCK	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$34,847.54	03/07/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	BRANFORD (TOWN OF)	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$18,022.22	03/07/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	DURHAM (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	B - Protective Measures	\$5,445.92	03/07/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	NICHOLS FIRE DISTRICT	Fairfield	B - Protective Measures	\$6,136.91	03/07/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	TOLLAND COUNTY MUTUAL AID FIRESERVICE, INC.	Tolland	B - Protective Measures	\$3,266.52	03/07/2013

# Page 2 of 3

			гау				age Z OI 3	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	WESTBROOK (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	A - Debris Removal	\$90,481.19	03/07/2013
3	4025	DR	Pennsylvania	LONDON GROVE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Chester	C - Roads & Bridges	\$199,509.92	03/07/2013
3	4025	DR	Pennsylvania	PA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$592,425.00	03/07/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	NEWARK	New Castle	B - Protective Measures	\$1,540.93	03/07/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$111,839.71	03/07/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	BAY (COUNTY)	Bay	C - Roads & Bridges	\$13,617.29	03/07/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	DELRAY BEACH	Palm Beach	G - Recreational or Other	\$8,066.01	03/07/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	MARTIN (COUNTY)	Martin	G - Recreational or Other	\$13,500.00	03/07/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PALM BEACH (COUNTY)	Palm Beach	G - Recreational or Other	\$23,623.16	03/07/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST	Palm Beach	E - Public Buildings	\$107,137.53	03/07/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PORT SAINT LUCIE	St. Lucie	B - Protective Measures	\$12,460.69	03/07/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PORT SAINT LUCIE	St. Lucie	C - Roads & Bridges	\$5,039.67	03/07/2013

# Page 3 of 3

						Paye 3 01 3		
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
4	4084	DR	Florida	PORT SAINT LUCIE	St. Lucie	D - Water Control Facilities	\$1,999.57	03/07/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	PORT SAINT LUCIE	St. Lucie	E - Public Buildings	\$8.61	03/07/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	ST. LUCIE (COUNTY)	St. Lucie	E - Public Buildings	\$2,642.42	03/07/2013
4	4084	DR	Florida	WELLINGTON	Palm Beach	D - Water Control Facilities	\$4,054.16	03/07/2013
5	4077	DR	Ohio	CLARK-SHAWNEE LOCAL BD. OF EDUCATION	Clark	G - Recreational or Other	\$750.00	03/07/2013
5	4077	DR	Ohio	DUBLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT	Franklin	E - Public Buildings	\$243.44	03/07/2013

### **Legend of Category of Work**

### **Emergency Work**

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

#### **Permanent Work**

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.